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Institution

Stanford (Cal.)
California-Los Angeles
Georgia

Michigan

Arizona

Ohio State

Florida

Southern Cdlifornia
Arizona State

Penn State

Notre Dame (Ind.)
California
Nebraska
Washington

North Carolina
Duke (N.C.)
Brigham Y oung (Utah)
Oklahoma

Texas

Wisconsin
Tennessee
Louisiana State
Minnesota
Princeton (N.J.)
South Carolina
Texas A&M
Colorado

Auburn (Ala)
Southern Methodist (Tex.)
Virginia

Purdue (Ind.)
Indiana

Wake Forest (N.C.)
Clemson (S.C.)
Florida State
Arkansas

Kentucky
Oklahoma State
Michigan State
Maryland

Miami (Fla))
Georgetown (D.C.)
Harvard (Mass.)
lowa

Ilinois

Final
lotal
1359
1138
890.5
864.5
863
862
847
817.5
801
7755
764.5
761
753
748
729.5
722
708
698.5
672
6715
661.5
653.5
639
569.5
539
517
500
497
490
4875
4845
4815
4725
472
4575

453.5
450
446.5
426.5
425.5
419.5
398
397.5
396

Baseball
Pl. Pts.
2 90
0 0
7 60
0 0
0 0
49 20
33 20
5 60
33 20
0 0
17 30
33 20
7 60
0 0
0 0
0 0
49 20
0 0
17 30
0 0
3 75
9 50
49 20
33 20
9 50
0 0
0 0
17 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
17 30
9 50
9 50
0 0
0 0
17 30
0 0
0 0
1 100
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

If Track points are 0, indoor results were used.

W. Golf
Pl. Pts.
9 75
5 785
1 100
34 49
8 76
2 62
31 52
777
18 66
0 0
0 0
19 65
29 545
16 68
55 28
2 9
52 31
25 575
3 83
0 0
31 52
12 715
43 40
55 28
24 60
37 455
0 0
4 80
0 0
0 0
20 64
49 34
25 575
0 0
43 40
0 0
0 0
5 785
12 715
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

M.
Pl.

20
17
5
0
3
32
1
35
6
47
0
47
0
26
40
31
56
12
52
0
64
56
20
0
20
38
49
38
15
0
28
0
10
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Golf
Pts.
62.5
67
79
0
83
51
100
48
78
36.5
0
36.5
0
58
43
53
26
71
30.5
0
21
26
62.5
0
62.5
455

455
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Softball
Pl. Pts.
3 75
2 90
0 0
7 60

1 100
0 0
25 30
0 0
17 30
25 30
9 50
5 60
17 30
9 50
25 30
0 0
41 20
5 60
0 0
17 30
0 0
3 75
0 0
0 0
25 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
9 50
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
7 60
0 0

W. Tennis

Pl. Pts.

1 100
9 50
3 75
0 0
0 0
33 20
3 75
5 60
5 60
33 20
9 50
9 50
0 0
5 60
17 30
5 60
33 20
0 0
9 50
0 0
9 50
33 20
0 0
0 0
17 30
33 20
0 0
0 0
0 0
33 20
0 0
33 20
9 50
0 0
33 20
17 30
17 30
17 30
0 0
0 0
33 20
0 0
0 0
33 20
17 30

M. Tennis
Pl. Pts.
5 60
5 60

1 100
33 20
33 20
17 30
33 20

9 50
33 20

0 0
17 30

9 50

0 0

9 50
33 20

5 60
33 20

0 0
17 30

0 0

2 90

9 50
17 30

0 0
33 20

5 60

0 0
17 30

3 75
33 20

0 0
33 20
33 20

0 0

0 0
17 30
17 30
17 30

0 0

0 0

9 50

0 0
33 20

0 0
17 30

W. T&F
Pl. Pts.
8 76

2 0
25 0
0 0
3 83
26 0
20 0
1 100
14 695
0 0
0 0
0 0
54 0
0 0
0 0
35 485
1 73
40 405
10 74
0 0
0 0
6 78
56 26.5
0 0
4 0
28 555
35 0
21 62
3 71
40 405
37 46
21 0
30 0
7 0
0 0
5 0
0 0
40 405
0 0
0 0
56 0
30 0
12 72
0 0
18 655

M. T&F
Pl. Pts.
4 80
33 485
12 715

0 0
0 0
0 0
28 0
12 715
15 685
39 41
21 63
22 62
0 0
33 0
57 245
0 0
19 645
23 605
15 0
0 0
1 100
5 0
30 53
39 41
19 0
10 735
25 58
10 735
17 0
39 41
48 0
0 0
0 0
57 0
0 0
7 0
39 0
0 0
39 41
0 0
0 0
57 0
0 0
48 32
0 0
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Rank

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
65
67
68
69
70
71
71
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90

Institution

Alabama

Colorado State
Oregon State
Missouri
Connecticut
Boston College (Mass.)
Texas Christian U.
Baylor (Tex.)

lowa State
Mississippi

North Carolina State
Kent State (Ohio)
Oregon

South Florida
Kansas State
Georgia Tech
Brown (R.I.)
Virginia Tech
Fresno State (Cal.)
Dartmouth (N.H.)
Hofstra(N.Y.)
Northwestern (111.)
Vanderbilt (Tenn.)
Tulane (La)

West Virginia
Pacific (Cal.)
Pepperdine (Cal.)
Villanova (Penn.)
Rice (Tex.)
Providence (R.I.)
Utah

Houston (Tex.)

Cal State-Fullerton
Kansas

Mississippi State
Weber State (Utah)
William and Mary (Va.))
Texas Tech

Xavier (Ohio)
James Madison (Va.)
Yale (Conn.)
Denver (Col.)
Georgia Southern
Pennsylvania
Northern lowa

Final
lotal
394
3745
374
365.5
357
3545
3475
336.5
336
3195
3185
318
3175
3145
298.5
288
2845
2785
259.5
257
257
256.5
2375
237
2355
233
233
2325
232
228
226
2245
218
2175
216
2135
209
207
201
198
192
180
179.5
179
1775

Baseball
Pl. Pts.
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
17 30
0 0
33 20
0 0
17 30
0 0
33 20
0 0
49 20
0 0
0 0
17 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
5 60
0 0
0 0
33 20
0 0
9 50
0 0
0 0
49 20
3 75
0 0
9 50
0 0
49 20
17 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
33 20
0 0
33 20

If Track points are 0, indoor results were used.

W. Golf
Pl. Pts.
41 425
43 40
29 545
34 49
0 0
0 0
31 52
34 49
0 0
0 0
0 0
15 69
25 575
23 61
58 25
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
37 455
25 575
0 0
0 0
0 0
14 70
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
58 25
0 0
52 31
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

M.
Pl.

0
49
12

0

0

0

0
61

0
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W. Row
Pl. Pts.
0 0
0
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0
0
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Softball
Pl. Pts.
17 30
0 0
25 30
0 0
25 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
9 50
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
25 30
0 0
25 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
9 50
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
17 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
25 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
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W. Tennis = M. Tennis
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W. T&F
Pl. Pts.
0 0
30 52
0 0
49 0
30 52
0 0
0 0
21 62
271 57
49 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
16 675
0 0
49 33
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
9 75
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
30 52
40 0
28 555
0 0
37 46
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

M. T&F
Pl. Pts.
6 0
25 0
0 0
48 32
0 0
0 0
2 0
3 83
0 0
25 0
0 0
0 0
9 75
30 53
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
48 32
0 0
0 0
0 0
30 53
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
39 0
0 0
14 70
39 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
39 0

M. VB
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Rank

90
92
93

95

96

96

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
112
114
115
115
117
118
119
120
121
122
122
124
125
125
127
127
129
130
131
132
132
134
135

Institution

Washington State
Syracuse (N.Y.)

Temple (Penn.)

San Diego State (Cal.)
Old Dominion (Va.)
Hawaii

Rutgers (N.J.)

Utah State

Tulsa (Okla)

Idaho

Lehigh (Penn.)

New Mexico
Massachusetts

Seton Hall (N.J.)
Texas-El Paso

U.S. Air Force Academy (Col.
George Mason (Va)
Illinois State
Appalachian State (N.C.)
Montana

Furman (S.C)
Columbia (N.Y.)
Loyola(Md.)

Boise State (Idaho)
Florida International

St. Johns (N.Y.)
Cincinnati (Ohio)

San Jose State (Cal.)
Oral Roberts (Okla)
Southwest Missouri State
Wyoming

Cornell (N.Y.)

Indiana State

New Hampshire

Cal State-Northridge
Idaho State

Creighton (Neb.)
Delaware

U.S. Naval Academy (Md.)
Nevada-Las Vegas
Virginia Commonwealth
Rhode Island

Vermont

Charleston (S.C))
Nevada

Final
lotal
1775
176.5
1755

175
1745
174
174
166.5
165.5
162
161
160
157
156
1525
151.5
149
1485
1445
1435
137
135
135
134
130
130
1285
127
125
123
1225
1215
1215
119.5
1155
1155
115
115
114
1135
113
110
110
105
104.5

Baseball
Pl. Pts.
0 0
0 0
49 20
0 0
0 0
0 0
17 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
17 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
9 50
0 0
0 0
0 0
49 20
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
33 20
0 0
0 0
17 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

If Track points are 0, indoor results were used.

W. Golf
Pl. Pts.
0 0
0 0
0 0
52 31
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
10 74
49 34
0 0
21 63
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
46 37
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
17 67
58 25
55 28
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
46 37
37 455

M.
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As of 6/20/2001

Golf
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Softball
Pl. Pts.
0 0
0 0
0 0
9 50
0 0
25 30
0 0
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25 30
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17 30
41 20
0 0
0 0
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25 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
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M. T&F
Pl. Pts.
48 32

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
18 66

0 0
23 605

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

7 765

0 0
33 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
57 0

0 0
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Rank

136
137
137
137
140
140
140
140
144
145
146
147
148
149
149
151
151
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
159
161
162
163
163
165
165
167
168
169
170
170
170
173
174
175
175
175
175
179
180

Institution

Jacksonville (Fla))

Coastal Carolina(S.C.)
Georgia State

U.S. Military Academy (N.Y.)
Boston University (Mass.)
Cdlifornia-Santa Barbara
Murray State (Ky.)

South Alabama

Long Beach State (Cal.)
Texas-Arlington
Alabama-Birmingham
Santa Clara (Cal.)

Eastern Michigan

George Washington (D.C.)
Maryland- Batimore County
Louisville (Ky.)

Toledo (Ohio)

Pittsburgh (Penn.)
Arkansas-Little Rock
Akron (Ohio)
Tennessee-Chattanooga
Central Michigan

Liberty (Va)

East Tennessee State
Portland (Ore.)

Towson State (Md.)
Middle Tennessee State
New Mexico State
Stephen F. Austin (Tex.)
Ilinois-Chicago
Richmond (Va.)
Southern-Baton Rouge (La.)
Charleston Southern (S.C.)
lona(N.Y.)

Holy Cross (Mass.)
Tennessee Tech

Western Kentucky
Northern Arizona
Southern Mississippi
Bethune-Cookman (Fla))
Bucknell (Penn.)
Louisiana Tech
Wisconsin-Milwaukee
Cleveland State (Ohio)
Arkansas State

Final
lotal
101
100.5
100.5
100.5
100
100
100
100
99.5
96.5
91
90
88.5
86.5
86.5
85.5
85.5
85
83
82.5
80.5
79.5
78
75
75
75
735
73
73
70
70
68.5
68
66
65
65
65
63.5
62
60
60
60
60
57.5
57

Baseball
Pl. Pts.
33 20
17 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
33 20
0 0
33 20
49 20
33 20
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
49 20
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
49 20
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
49 20
0 0
0 0
0 0
33 20
0 0
0 0
0 0
49 20
49 20
0 0
49 20
0 0
0 0

If Track points are 0, indoor results were used.

W. Golf
Pl. Pts.
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
37 45
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 73
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

M.
Pl.
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Softball
Pl. Pts.
0 0
41 20
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
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0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
25 30
25 30
0 0
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41 20
0 0
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0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
25 30
41 20
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
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2000-01 Division | Sears Directors' Cup Final Standings

As of 6/20/2001

W. T&F M. T&F M. VB W. WP
Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. PL Pts.

Pts.

W. Tennis = M. Tennis
Pl.

Baseball = W. Golf | M. Golf = W. Lax. M. Lax W. Row | Softball
Pts. PIlL. Pts. PlL. Pts. PlL. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts.

Pl.

Final
lotal

Institution

Rank

57
57
55
55
55

54.5

180 | Fairleigh Dickinson (N.J.)
180 | Northwestern State (La)

183 | Cdlifornia-lrvine
183 | Marquette (Wis.)

32

48

55

29

183 | North Carolina-Greensboro

186 |DePaul (111.)

24.5

57

30

17

24.5

57

54.5

186 | North Carolina-Charlotte

188 |Campbell (N.C.)

20

33

49

33

49

53
50.5

189 |Austin Peay (Tenn.)
190 Portland State (Ore.)

0

191 CdiforniaPoly -San LouisOb 50

191 East Carolina(N.C.)
191 |Florida Atlantic

191 Gonzaga(Cal.)

191 Hampton (Va.)

50

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

48.5

20

33

30

17

20

33

191 | Louisiana-Lafayette

191 |San Diego (Cal.)

191 | Southwest Texas State

191 Winthrop (S.C))

30

17

48.5

33

200 |PrarieView A&M (Tex)
200 |Wichita State (Kan.)

202 Ohio

48.5

33

48.5

46.5

203 |Morgan State (Md.)
204 |Eastern lllinois

Q

Q

204 |Monmouth (N.J.)

206 |New Orleans (La)
206 |Northern Illinois

20

33

225

61

425

208 |Jackson State (Miss.)

42.5

425 41

208 |Memphis, Univ of (Tenn.)

210 Montana State

41

41

39

41

210 |Norfolk State (Va.)

20

33

212 |Alcorn State (Miss.)

20

33

20

20

33

20

33

g8t

212 |Cadl State-Sacramento
212 |Fairfield (Conn.)

212 |LoyolaMarymount (Cal.)

212 |Maine

212 |Marist (N.Y.)

20

41

212 |Western lllinois

20

33

212 |Western Michigan

37

46

37
35
345

220 |San Francisco (Cal.)

221 |Jacksonville State (Ala)

222 |Buffalo (N.Y.)

335

223 |Manhattan (N.Y.)

32

48

32
32

224 |North Carolina A&T

224 |Wisconsin-Green Bay
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If Track points are 0, indoor results were used.



2000-01 Division | Sears Directors' Cup Final Standings

As of 6/20/2001

W. Tennis ' M. Tennis | W. T&F M. T&F M. VB W. WP
Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl Pts.

M. Lax W. Row Softball
Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts.

Pts.

Baseball = W. Golf | M. Golf = W. Lax.
Pts. PIlL. Pts. PIlL. Pts. Pl

Pl.

Final
lotal

Institution

Rank

30.5

52

30.5

226 Lamar (Tex.)
227 Butler (Ind.)

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
25
25
22.5

30

17

227 | Centra Florida

227 | Hartford (Conn.)

227 | Southeast Missouri State
227 |St. Joseph's (Penn.)
227 |St. Mary's(Cal.)

227 |Stetson (Fla)

30

17

234 |Alabama State

234 |Southern Utah

225

61

236 |Central Connecticut State
237 AlabamaA&M

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

237 Bl State (Ind.)

237 |Bradley (Ill.)
237 |Citadel (S.C.)

20

49

237 |Davidson (N.C.)

237 |Drake (lowa)
237 |FloridaA&M

237 |Howard (D.C.)

Indiana/Purdue-Indianapolis

237 |Longlsland (N.Y.)

237 |Loyola(lll.)

237

237 |McNeese State (La.)
237 Miami (Ohio)

237 |Quinnipiac (Conn.)
237 |Radford (Va.)

237 |Robert Morris (I11.)
237 |Siena(N.Y.)

20

33

237 |St. Bonaventure (N.Y.)
237 |St Louis(Mo.)

20

41

237 |St. Peter's (N.J)

237 |Texas-San Antonio
237 |Troy State (Ala)

237 |Wright State (Ohio)

237 |Youngstown State (Ohio)
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If Track points are 0, indoor results were used.



